JICK i

R &R Bk 7 100%

A2Z %l A2 Series

Parts Manual

SHFH

0 HL5E. 4h3434H44-010000I0000000 00000100000 0000000000000 00000000

FS00| RESmnronmon: BIR 0000000 TiHHEAT 0000000000 &1 1ooooon
0 |oooooooo EEIRIZETSM3/16" %28 L=9 0II00100000000000000 0 ]
0 |ooooooo AT LIS 000000000 ] ]
0 |ooooooo FITRAE [ m{a]n{ulssa{ula] i 0
0 |oooooo R (B ) 000010000000 il
1] 10000000 Vazs 32} 0000000000000 i i
o AEFIIRETSM1/64" <40 L=6 01I00I000000000000000 1 0
o R 0000I010000000000 0 i
o i B3 EARIZETSM1/8" <44 L=3.4 01I00I000000000000010 0 0
0 |bomooo (AN o i a i i

1010000 EERESER (R o i a o f 1
00 |0000o0do AT LRz 000000000 0 1
(LU N T LIETLE 000000000 0 0
00 |o0o0oooo BREErT IR 000000000 i 1
0 |oooooooo SHATHIRIRTLEE 000000Ooo 0 1
0 |ooooomooo HREATIRSBIRETIM3/16" 28 L=7 00I00I0000000000000000000] ;
o (oo RSP E 1000000N000N0000000In00 . .
00 |00oomooo P IREI25TSM3/16" 28 L=7 00000000000000 R .
0 |m;omooo B N000I0I00000000I00D . .
o |ooomoooo DT RIE T e —— 0 0
o |moomom )48 THRETSMO/64" x40 L=6 00I0OIN00000I000I0000 J 0
00 |woooooo ElE] [n[mila} . .
w  |oooooooo sz 00000NOI00 000I0I0000000000 . .
00 |ooooono EEtR no00I0a00 : i
00 |000ooo0 RER (B ) 0 0
o |ooomom SEHRIBETSM3/16"x 28 L=9 00I00I0000I00000I0000000000 . "
o0 |mas3oois 1K-8990-01264244 (F/<f8) 0ooad 5 5
00 |oomoooo K- ESIREBABETMS < 20 nninanan . -
o [10133048 A2—IAEBEE (BIE) oo nEROonEn00: )
10133004 A2 R HLEE (AR ER) Electronic control box -
oo |oooooooo P SR 000000000 0 i
e T TS 000000000 0 i
o0 |ooooooooo [Ereas 0000I00000000000000i00000000 0 0
o |oooooooo INSes SR 000000000000I000) 0 0
00 |ooooioom; \SELSRIBrY 0000001000/000000 0 i
o0 |ooooooo /\ELksemms 000000100000I00000 0 i
oo |oomnono LR 0000000000000 i 0
oo |ooooooo N ESIBE N00000000000I0000000 il 0
o |inooooooo NSRS E B TSM3/16" x 28 DD OI0O0m0I000I000 0 il
00 (00000000 L=713 4R 000000000000100/0010:000 il i
0o |oomoooo (=2 N00000I00:000T000 1 0
ooo 1ooomoog AL AIZETSM11/64" x40 L=6 0000OI00O00000000ImDoooo il
oo |ooooooooo B25TSM15/64"x28 L=7 DO00000000000000100 1
o |moooom N7l D00000IDI000000I0 1
00 |00000ooo Pk E AT EEORLE 00000000 1
oo |oomooooo Jetk REURETSMI/64"%40 L=5.5 00100000000010000000100 1
oo |oooooooo ik 00000000000000000I000 0 B
1o00omn ek (2R 0000000000000I000I00D . B
0o |oO0ooom Phek R 000000I000n0Ioo0a i 1
oo |omoooo SR 00000000000000I000 :
o0 oo AR 010000000000 ! 0
oo |ioomoomm P e Al 0000000000000000m 0
oo |iooooooo i 000000000000I00T00I0 0 0
moooooo e (=8 ) 000000000000I0T00I0 0
oo 1000000 %gﬁ%uﬂﬁ& 00001 000O00DO0oIo0oa: i 0
o |moomoom St 00000000000I000000 0 .
o |homoosoo SesseiApE 00000000000000000 0 )
O SessseAm (=R ) EDE]DZZIDQqu]ﬁD[DZ )
o0 |moooom Bl 4R — D
oo 0o000ooon 12FFSMI/64"x40 000000000000a -
oo fooomooo DS EEIBETSM11/64"X40 L=5.5 D0I00I0O000000000000I0 } ]
o0 [iooooono B I — ; .
oo 101517002 SHRIZET () SM11/64"x40 noOmOmoonmnon 0 ﬁ
00 (;ooooooo EHR(TLHR) 0000000000 0 0
10000000 R (EX}) [ua]ulaliuliajiulia} i 1
10000000 EHR (-7) [mlalaluliailaiuil 1 1
00 |oomoood HERR jua miminlua} 0 1
00 [ooooooo iR 010000I0000000000 0 0
oo HEIREIRETSM3/32"X56 L=2 000000000000000010000 0 0
oo LEDXTFF R4 oonmonol 0 0
oo [EEIRIZETSM3/16" %28 L=9 O0I0000000I0000010000 0 I
oo GB/T97.1-198524&] 5 0oooom 0 0
oo 1RRIEE (L) 000000000 1 1
oo I2ie (R7NA ) M5x37 000 0 i

o B k£ 4 4B 4- 1O 0OI00000000000000000000000 0 0000000
FSO0|28M4ST  1oomon: E=ti 0onoooo SHHEAT 1000000000 20 1ooooo
0 [1000ang PEIEATHE 0000000000000000000000010000010! I 0
10000000 PEETE (EHR) 000000M000000000000030000 ] 1 1
oooong BRERIEATEE (-7) 000000000000N000000000000I00 i 0
0  |oomoooon _FECIZET SM15/64'x28 L=15 00I0O00000000000000000 i il
0 10100000 PREIER (2R 000000N000000I000000N00m00 i 0
000000 PHERAERT 000000M000000I000000000m00! i i
0 |oooom GB/T896-198614E 0ooomon 1
0 |noooono HE 0ooono 1 0
0 |iomoooo SRR 0000I0I000I00000I00000000000I000! 1
1] 1000000000 Pt oA 000000000000000000I0000 I i
100000000 PREATEMG (BRL -7) 0000000000000000000000 1
0 |iomooodo PREFPIREHIR 0000000000000 il 0
0 |mooodoo PRERHIRD SR 00000000000000000000 I i
100000000 PREHIBED BT (2R} ) 000I0000000000000000 1 i
oo PRERHIBEDERE (-7) 000000m000000000000 1 0
0 (0000000 ETATIER 0000I0100000000000010001000000 1 i
m  |ooooonooo PRERHIRIRET ( Z2hE ) 00oooo 1 1
00 |100000000 FHTHIMARERET SM9/32'x28 00000000000000000000010 1 il
0 |iooooooo L=165H1TRIEEZIRETSMI/32"X28 0000000000000000 1 1
0 |iooooooo L=16ET1F AT 000000000000 i 0
11000000 EHTER (B, -7) nlalulinlin wiisalals 1 1
00 |ioomooooo BERRILEIRETSM1/4'x40 L=6 0000000000000000000? 2 2
0 |i000oooooo EhhRTHERMS 0001000000 0000I00000000 il 1
0 |ioooooooo Fet2IBETSM15/64"x28 L=7 000000 0O0000000000 0000 il il
00 |i000oooo FiiE Oo0000000000oom] 1 0
10 |iomooooo [EFTSL2I2ETSM1/4'x40 L=8 0000000000000000000] ] o
00 |100o0ooo L O0I00000000000000000 1 1
0 |oooooo 120 alalaluifalaluau} : )
00 |moooono BERHRIO%e 0000100000000I00030 1 1
oooooo ERMR O (ERD) 0000100000000 CI0 1 1
oo 10000000 ERMROEEIR oooo! 0 n n
oo |ooomooo ERHRIOECIRET SM1/4'%40 L=13 000000000000000000000 [ D
oo |m3snoos 5T B25T SM9/64'x40 L=5 00000000000000001000) o 0
00 |oO0oooos EiEHE OO0I00I0000000000 ] q
o oo SR omom . -
o0 loooom GB/T894.1-1986$4E15 alala/mnma) . -
00 (00000000 ] OO0I000000000000n
00 |ooomooo FroNh%& jinlnjia] i i
00 |oioooo <) 0oooo i i
00 |iooooooo Fie 000000000 I i
0o | 9511049 FELE TSR 0000000000000 i il
00 {1383300500 LA (B2 ) DOO000000N00I000000000 i il
1383300400 FINEHBERL (8855 ) Motor grating sensor asm il 0
00 | 00000ooooOo A7 AFinREREIM3 x4 00100000000 0 0
00 |DOooooooood A7 ATFin R EREIME <6 0000000000 0 0
00 |95300004 BT [ laks tatmany ; .
00 |95300005 FBHNEF 2L 00000000000 000000 0 0
00  |00000000000 SES Ooooomon 0 ]
00 |0000001M00000 P7<ABERESLIBETM5 X 20 00000000000 0 0
00 |0oooooooooo A7 AR R EIRETMO <8 alanfm i m{ulf) 0 0
00 |ooooooooooo A7 A Hn EEIRETM3 x4 alssa i m{a{alu} i
00 |00000000m — NI TEGHMAX30 0100000000 o 0
00 | 00000000 gz 0000000og 0 0
00 | 00000000 R Do0000000o000d 0 0

|

\

AL,

ol
:

o0 3X%9>4B44- 1000000000000 O0000 00000000

N
% B P e
: LB
~--Ao
i .
Biaaachl 1 - v
LIS 2 e T YT
AS% b 13 12
o0 3644348 44-0000000000000 00000000
FSO0| AEHEST no0mon: SR 0onoo0o TiHEAT  noooomonoo HEr 1oooom
0 |oommom TERIRFI2E] SMO/64"%40 L=T11 ; ]
0 |I0mooooo ERIRFIRETRE 1 1
0 |0oomooo [ERMRF i i
0 |oomoo Ozl 000000000 1 1
0 |oomoooooo [ERMRFCEC BB F 0000000000 00m00! il il
0 |oomoooooo AIFTAFIREH oooo 0 0
0 |oomoos IZOUHIRILEE(E) 0o0o0o 0 0
0 | 0omooomoo A ERIBIT A B0 nON000O000000 1 1
0 | oomoo AR M00mI00 1 1
0 |oooooo GB/T896-198644& 5 I 0 1
o0 |ooomoom ERIFHENR [umialaiu)ialint il i
10 |00I00oooo HAERPRIFFARETSM3/16"X32 0I00000000000000000000 1 1
0 |oomooooo FEATATHARET SM15/64"X28 DI00000I0 0000000000000 i 1
0 |oomoom; FRERMEITT 00000I0I0000000010000 1 i
10 |ooonoo AERITIAT N00000N000000 i 0
00 | 000000000 A RIS 00000INI0000000000 1 1
m | ooomooo TBEEET OI000000I0000I00I0 00 i il
0 |ooomooooo TEEIRETAAM 0000000000001000000000000000000 1 1
00 | 000mooo AR 0I00000000/00000000 il il
00 | o0Iooooo TBESH 00000000001001000001000000 1 1
00 | oooooo BEE OI0000000ION00In0000 1 1
oo |ooooooon ETSER 0000000000000I0000000000 i i
o0 | oomoooooo [EAFSERIZET SM1/4'%40 L=8 000 O00O0000000000 i il
00 | 00mono [EHE 0I00000000000mo00D 1 i
oo | oooooom EFIE 0000000000000000I0000 i il
00 | 0o0ooooo [EFF 0000000000 1 1
oo SEEMRMZET SMI/64"x40 L=10.5 0000000 0000I00000000000 i i
oo ERBLE 0000000000000 i i
EREY (F) 000000000000000) 0 i
oo MESE F375R O0100/000000000000000000 0
o | momoooo S EER ON000000000000000000 i i
0o | oomomooo SREERIRETIM3/16'x28 L=5.8 00I000000000000010000 0 0
00 | ooomooo L SEEREETMAX8 0000000000 i 0
00 | ooooooooo FALTRIREB M ooo nnia]n{ujsiia[sfum] il i
00 | ooooooooo R TRRIRE S O000N0000000I0000000 0 0
00 | 0omoom; IREHIR R () O0nooo00Inoooiog il i
00 |woooooo = 5 0000000 D 0
oo [10126003 FALRAEHET )01000100000000000000 0 1
00 |oooooomo [N AR 00oomn 0 i
00 |00000o0oo RERIHETSRE 0onoo i 0
o0 |0omooog TERHEMEER 00D00000000I0I000 0 0
oo | ooomooo L SEERIEETMAX8 na|wliimlulua] 0
oo LS EER 001000000000 1 0
0o NEESE TR ON0N000000000000000000 i
oo AT REEIRETMI5/64'%28 L=14.5 00I0000000000000000000100 1 1
00 | Ooooog SR 00000000000 0 i
00 | ooooooooo 26} SM3/16'x32 0000000ooon 0 0
48 11427009 FAS TR E (2 0000000000 7 7
00§04, Bil. FHERM4I0000I0000n0 000000000000 0000000 000000000 00000000
FSO0| AEMESH noomoo BR 0onoooo THEARD 0000000000 81 noooooo
0 |oooooom T ERIEFLE 0000000no 0 i
0 |oooooooo HIFEWE 0000ION0oN000000000000 i il
0  |oooooooo EHHF 0000I0Inon 0
10000000 AT (2R 0000Io000m 0
0 |ooooooo ETITIERAE 0000OI0oN000000n00000 i
0 |oooomooo 25T SM9/64"x40 L=6 00I00m00000000000000 1
0 |oooooomo HEFTHE 0000I0I0000000:0000000 il
1000000 HIFFHEERL -7) 0000I0I00N000000000 00 0 i
0 |oomoooo HTEE 0000ION000N00000I00I000 1
oIooog TS (ER) 0000IDI000e00000I00I000 1 )
0  |0oooooo HETDBX1#14 ( 8k} ) oooog 0
omoooo HIETDPx5#21 ([E4}) 0ooo; R ;
0 |oomoo T TRELS 100000000I00000000I0000 h 1
1omoooo SHTTIESS (B, -7) 0000N00000000I0000 0000 T 1
0 |00000ooo STEHZETEO) SM1/8"x44 L=4.5 0000000000000000000I0 1
U |oooooooo SHTERAEIBIR 0100001000 0 p
00 |oO0oooo TBRSHURETIMI1/64"%40 L=8 0000 0I000000000000000 0 0
00 |0O0oocooo LB SH O000oi0omo0no 0 0
0 |m;ooooooo flnttie s 0000000000000000000 ] .
o |iooooooo (L3S 0000000 0000000000000
o |i;ooooooo B TR 100 0M0000I00000000000 00 . B
0 |ooooooooo LFHIRETSM1/4")40 L=7 0000000000000000000 0 0
0 |00000O0 TR 0000I00000000000000000000 0 1
00 |ooooooooo HECIRETSM1/4"%40 L=7 00000000000000000007 B 0
000 |000000000 PIECIRET SM1/4"%40 L=7 00I00000000000000000 0 0
00 |ooooooooo HHCIRETSM1/4"x40 L=7 00000000000000000007 0 o
00 000000000 —FIHEREIRETSMI5/64"x28 L=4.7  |00000000000000000000000 ! .
oo |oooooom B4 i 00000000000 000/000000000 ! )
o0 |oooooooo 24 000O00moo0n i 1
00 |00000000 BT HE O0r00000000000/0000000] 1 ;
o0 |iooooom TEHE 0 7 -
00 |oooooooo i@ O000I0NOI00N000000000ma0D .
00 |moooom TPE 10000000 OI000I0000I00 : ;
00 |woooooo T 0000000000000 0 ;
00 |moooom TAHBIHE 000000000000 000I00ImIog 7 -
00 |oooooooo THPRIES ; ;
00 |ooooooooo THEPRIEARET ; ;
0o (10010000 TR ERIER (T KEETEE) (00000 ) 7 1
o0oooo KEmIEtR (Er) 0D00I00a (0o ) 0 i
jua(ui/a[n]ufa} EREREERFR (5 ER) Hook asm ( China Desheng ) i i
10000000 TTHIER RGN (BER) Hook asm ( Hirose ) 0 0
00 |oomoooo 1o 0000I0n 0 i
00 (woooooo [ 0000000000000 il
00 (0oooooo dEnaiva| 0000000000000 0 i
TEREMD (ER) 00000000N0000 i il
TFEREIEIRET SM11/64" x40 L=13 000000000000000000000I0000030 0 0
ala THISRBIURET SM11/64"x40 L=4.8 00I00000000000I00000001 0 0
a i o u{ua] THISEIZETSMI1/64" x40 L=7 0000000000000 0 0

FSO0|REST  noomon: BIR 0ooooo FHREAD 0000000000 #HE0 1ooooo
1 |oooooooo FEIXRHERF 00000000000000000000000000 0 i
0 |moooooo ERBEAT 000000000100000708 il 0

{ioooom BIERHETE (-7) 0000000000000 i 0
0 |ooomooo 26T SM9/64"x40 L=6 00000 0000I000I0000 0 0
o ERETES 0000000010000 I 0
o BRI R R 000000000I000000001000 0
0 BRI RRAIRIZETSM3/16"%28 L=6.5  |00000I00000000000000:0] il 0
0 |ooonooog IR 00000000I000000000] 1 0
0 |i0oooooo ERHETIIRETORZE 000000000 0 1
0  |omoooooo I ERnEHAR 0000000000000 1 0
100000000 IRERNEHAM (-7) 00000000000 0 il
jin] 100000000 ERIBERERIRETSM3/16"%x28 L=18 0010010000000000000000 i 0
il 0000000 AR 1000000000000000000I000I000! i i
[0 |i00000o00 FATREAFMARET SM9/32"x28 L=13.5  |00100I0000000000000000 il 0
[0 |0000oooo ERHRR 00000I000000000000000 i 0
oooono BERE (-7) 00000000000000000000000 i
o (oooomom EREIRIRETSM3/16"%28 L=14 0010000000000000000000 il 0
0 |0000oo0 HATFET 0000000001000 il
[ERE (ARCNINE ERHERIRE] SM3/16"x28 L=14 00I0000000000000I0000 i 0
00 |oooooooo B ERIE 000000N0I0000000I00000) il
0 |oooomo PERLERT 0000000000000000I000000 i 0
000000 PRRERT (-7) 000000000000000000000001 i 0
0 |oooooooo PERHERTE 00000000No0I0g il
00 |ooooooooo FAFIERF AR SMO/32'x28 L=4 DIo0oI00N0O0 0000000000000 i
o0 |oooooooo eSS 0000000000000000 1
00 |ooooooo o 0000000000000 1
00 |ioooooooo JK-5550-03305k4% 284257 ooog i i
00 |oooooooon BEETSM15/64"x28 L=10 00I0O0000000000000000 1 0
00 |oooooo FSSRE (15 ) 0000000000050000 1 0
00 |pooooooo JllES SEeiiE S 00000000000000000000I00000000 0
00 |oooooooo [l ses Sk 0000000m00000000 1
00 |0oooooo BXEEHORE 00000000 1 -
00 |ioiooooo S Skieaiea) 000000000000000N0000on) 1 1
00 |000o0oooon PRI BIRETSM1/4"%40 L=6 0000000000000 o B
o0 |ooooooom HE 000oioo ] 1
00 (ooooon GB/T894.1-1986+4&] 15 0000mm00N0 1 1
00 |oooooooo B 00000000000000N0000mo0 1 ]
00 |ooooooooo DRSS BIRETSM1/4"x40 L=6 00I0000000000000000 0 0
00 |oooooooo WE 000000 ! ;
00 |oooooo GB/T894.1-198644 15 00000000 1 .
00 |oooooooo ATF W RN O0O00In000n00000 1 0
10000000 AT SIS (-7 ) 0000000000000 1 !
00 |oooomono ATF W EIRIZETSM11/64'%40 L=10.5  |0000000000000000000000100 i
00 |oooooo R 000000000 1
10000000 R (2R 0o0omooo i 1
nonooono PRI (-7) 000000000 ; )
oo 10000000 oFae 0000100000001 o
01 |0O00mooo PERIEIRIRETSM3/16"%28 L=14 0010 00000000000000000 i 1
0o |omd TFORERIZETEVE Do i 0
oo SRARIZETSM1/64"x40 L=7 001000000000000000000 1 ;
oo Rt 0000I000on . .
00 (oooooooo TFEREE 0o00Ioomooa! ; 0
00 |0Doooo FEBM (AL R) 0O0oIo0moant 0 1
00 0000000 PERITFIZET SM1/8"x44 L=6 0010010000000000000 o 0
0o |ooooooooo FERHIRET SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 00I00I0O000000000I0000I0 1 ;
00 |oooooooo IREHE AR A nomoo i 0
00 |iooooooo DIEARET Oooo0mmOaon i 0
o |oooooooo EREIEAR 00000000000000I0000I000 > >
o0 |oooooooo PERHZAIR 0000N00000000I0000Io00n > >
00 |00000000 SIZAIRETIH l il 0
00 |o000000000 ERHE AR B 00DOIDooEbOIOrnnon 1
00 |oooooooo IRRHE AR H00000000mE:0an00 1
000 |ooooooooo ZEHEIRETSM15/64"x28 L=10.5 noIoBIoobinoInoOmnoa 1 0
00 |moooowm oS SRR uoroo i
oo 0ooooo 0000Imoomm 1 0
o0 |momoo 2 [nlnlinaminfaisiinla i f
00 |oooooom eSSt BO00momonoD 1
00 |woooooooo [EhES Rl ety B 1
100000000 FIERERAY (7) B 1 i
00 (o00o0ooo HE 0ooo 1 0
00 |000oooo WHESEIRET oooo 0
0o |oooom GB/T93-1987 3@z EBM4A 0000000000000 I 0
00 |nooooooo B2EFSM11/64"x40 0000O00oomoo 1
00 | ooooo 2¢7 oooos 1 1
00 |o0ooooog HES 0000000 1 B
00 |oooooooo ES Eh oo 7
oo | 000ooooo BEREESAE  — 1 0




7. £%E84B44/ Bobbin Components

6. g

4H{4/0il Lublication Components

FSNO.| RFMHS  PartNO. Zm PartName TR Description H2 Number
1 11211004 SHE Oil sight window 1 1
2 10122019 SHE OB Rubber ring 1 1
3 |m421008 ihtmE Main shaft oil tube 1 1
4 112530005 SHERIE S Oil pump connecting stud 1 1
5 11329010 FO#E0 Snap ring 10 1 1
6 10121001 T HE Hook driving shaft oil tube 1 1
7 10112020 SR EER Oil pump installing base 1 1
8 W03002 ah Spring washer 1 1
9 [1o1smon EMMZETSMI/64"x40 L=95 Screw SMT1/64 " x40 L=9.5 1 7
10 10103022 SHRAEE Oil pump bushing 1 1
m 101530007 AEERIBET Plunger Screw 1 1
12 10127013 HEs Plunger spring 1 1
13 [10122018 [EliEtEEE Plunger 1 1
14 10120001 SHEIR Oil pump 1 1
15 |S04009 SHZRIEET Screw 3 3
16 (101003 SHZRME Oil pump impeller 1 1
17 |10m2021 SHRMEIER Oil pump impeller cover 1 1
18 [101M1007 R Lubricating oil pump cover 1 1
19 |101S30006 [=23) Screw 3 3
20 |1012000100 SRR Lubricating oil pump component 1 1
21 10151026 BRETSM15/64"%28 L=9 Screw SM15/64 " x28 L=9 1 1
22 (10136001 mEsEsL Rubber joint 1 1
23 |wo2004 GB/T93-19873#EM6 Spring Washer M6 1 7
24 |T1321002 HEmE Hook oil tube 1 1
25 [10m2022 e BB ER Tube holder (lower) 1 1
26 |1327004 SRBIFATIRETRE Spring 1 1
27 |13s30001 ST Screw 1 7
28 |10423005 i Oil wick 1 7
29 |10127015 Eh: e Qil felt clamp 1 1
30  [10123006 [EIN::E Oil felt felt 1 1
31 |101s11004 PRESFTIREBIRETSM3/16"%28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1 1
32 [1012053 EimEse Oil tube clamp 1 1
33 [10121007 [ElmEE L Oil return tube component 1 1
34 [101511026 YEETSM15/64" %28 =9 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=9 1 1
35  [10M2025 SHEEIER Qil wick fixing plate 1 1
36 |101ST1010 [ERMRFIZETSMO/64"%40 L=T1 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=T1 2 2
37 [10123010 sk 0il wick 1 1
38 |10m2053 ek Wick clip 7 1
39 |11312031 P 0il shield cover 1 1

9.1]]4% % B #844+/Thread Trimmer Components

10. H13kBJ4E-(2)/Machine Head Accessories(2)

FSNO.| ANEHs Part NO 2R PartName A Description HE Number
1 1011203100 MG Hinge component 2 2
2 |10122060 Mk R R Head connecting rubber cushion 2 2
3 10117012 HIETDBX1#14 (i Needle 4 4

10117022 HADPx5#21 (B4 ) Needle 4 4
4 [101530010 MELERIEEET Nail 4 4
5 |10m8003 il Bobbin 2 2
6 |1omon IS 24 Machine head rest pin 1 1
7 20731047 1R247] (K) Screw driver,large 1 1
8 10131003 12247) () Screw driver,medium 1 1
9  |10131004 2427 (/\) Screw driver,small 1 1
0 1011101200 SHFEERLE Oiler component 1 1
il 13831018 EN Dust cover 1 1

FSNO. | RS PartNO. B PartName THEA Description e Number
1 1383103900 SrikERiB Bobbin winder asm 1 1
2 |nasnoos B2ETMAxX6 Screw M4x6 1 1
3 GB/T97.1 HE4 Washer 1 1
4 10113030 R IR Thread press control plate 1 1
5 101120 LR Winding pad 1 1
6 13831101 LRSS E T Bobbin winder bed 1 1
7 GB/T 896-1986 FFO%BIs Snap ring 1 1
8  [10127061 Sfutiuss Spring 1 1
9 13812110 TR Regulating plate 1 1
10 [10moo30 LRI Bobbin winder cam 1 1
1 |s09042 BT Screw 1 1
12 (1380510600 SRk EREITAAN Bobbin winder connecting rod 1 1
13 [13827103 RS spring 1 1
14 10127060 S Spring 1 1
5 GB/T 896-1986 FO%B4 Snap ring 1 1
16 [13802m Gethes T Bobbin winder mian shaft 1 1
17 [13802026 5 et Bobbin winder cam shaft 1 1
18 [s09103 LREREOIRET Screw 2 2
19 [13831102 LUERAD Bobbin winder wheel 1 1
20 |oomo oLt Ring 1 1
21 11422062 BT Washer 1 1
22 |n4snoo3 I2ETSM3/16"x28 L=10 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=10 3 3
23 1381300600 JEA& ke Bobbin thread tension asm. 1 1
24 13811004 Je 2 Thread tension nut 1 1
25 [1427006 I\ Spring 1 1
26 [10112005 KRR Thread tension disk 2 2
27 11413022 Jekid iR Thread tension guide plate 1 1
28 112513004 SRERIRET Screw 1 1
29 114516001 B2EFSM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1 1
30 11435013 LR SRUNTNED Driving wheel 1 1
31 |S10009 12ETM6x8 Screw M6x8 2 2

8
8. &, BIAERIS4E4/0il Ceservoir,Knee Lifter Components
FSNO.[ REM#HS  PartNO E=478 PartName TR Description HE Number
1 10122022 SRR EERY Ol reservoir rubber cushion 2 2
2 [oto006 heiias 0il Reservoir 1 1
3 [omoos FATERITUT Knee lifter push rod 1 1
4 10122020 S 0il Reservoir gasket 1 1
5 [10122021 O Rubber ring 1 1
6  [10151028 HEBFLIZETSMS/16"%24 L=7 Screw SM5/16"x24 L=7 1 1
7 [0131001 SRR Qil reservoir magnet 1 1
8  [10122023 SRS Qil reservoir rubber cushion 2 2
9  |10m2027 FAERIX I HRAR Knee lifter crank 1 1
10 [10127016 X[ i E Knee lifter spring 1 1
1 |Hos010 GB/T896-1986+410 Snap ring 10 1 1
12 11010201 HAERIH Knee lifter shaft 1 1
13 101515012 W EHHEIRAZETIIREIME L=30 Screw M6 L=30 2 2
14 101516004 W EHRIRAE TR M6 L=4 Nut M6 L=4 2 2
15 [101512002 W EHHEIRETMG L=26 Screw M6 L=26 1 1
6 10101008 AT MRSk Bearing bracket 1 1
17 101512003 12ETMB L=16 Screw M8 L=16 1 1
18 [101m1202800 RN Knee press plate asm 1 1
=] 101512004 $2ETM6 L=11 Screw M6 L=T1 1 1
20 110112030 BYFTIL Knee press plate holder 1 1
21 [10M2029 HRIIR Knee press plate 1 1
22 1012028 BRIF Knee press plate rod 1 1
23 [10122025 BT Rubber 1 1
24 [10122024 YRR Knee press plate cover 1 1
S
8 1
A

:
R

13
19

JFENO.| AFMES Part NO. |&FR PartName SRR Description HE Number
1 113515002 ETIETHEEISM1/8"x44 L=9.5 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=9.5 1 1
2 [n319001 £ Secant knife 1 1
3 113517001 12£TSM9/64"x40 Screw SMS/64"x40 1 1
4 11312003 faanay Needle guard patch 1 1
5  |201511009 ¥BE]SM9/64"x40 L=55 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5.5 1 1
6 |m3smoor I2ETSMT1/64"x40 L=12 Screw SMT1/64"x40 L=12 2 2
7 0128003 TFERERARE TV Washer 2 2
8  |n312004 TR ERAM Knife bracket press component 1 1
9 11312032 TRINERF Eccentric connecting rod 1 1
10 11303012 9E Short bushing 2 2
13517002 SESNTIEIEIRETSMN/64'%40 L=4.4 Screw SM11/64'x40 L=4.4 2 2
2 [1319002 SERITI(ERHEE) Motorial knife 1 1

11319003 SESNT] (ERHLHE ) Motorial knife 1
13 [1307001 BILRTIR Knife bracket 1 1
14 13520001 EEFHRETSMT1/64"x40 hinge Screw SM11/64"x40 2 2
15 11312005 TR Connecting rod 1 1
16 114516004 I2RISMT11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1 1
17 |M304001 ity Crank 1 1
18 |11322001 IXEhHHRLEEhER Crank driver stopper block 1 1
19 [S05004 125TM5x14 Screw M5x14 1 1
20 1327001 s Spring 1 1
21 |n230004 AUELR -5 Plug 1 1
22 |m230005 FRERIRET Pin 1 1
23 |n303003 TEME Thread cutting shaft bushing 1 1
24 1503005 Eliefissisi ey Crank drive shaft bushing 1 1
25 |113514002 IRETSMT1/64"%40 L=55 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=55 1 1
26 |n322002 HEigE Spring cover 1 1
27 |m327002 e Spring 1 1
28  |11304002 Pt Crank shaft 1 1
29 16514003 STATHIBIEE AR TOM1/4"%40 L=45 Screw SM1/4'x40 L=4.5 1 1
30 [116514005 IRETSM1/4"x40 L=10 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=10 2 2
31 1309030 MECTRE Push rod 2 2
32 [m310004 i Cam 1 1
11310011 M (BRE) Cam 1 1
33 1324001 py=s Roolling pin 1 1
34 |13516002 1RASMT/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1 1
35 (1130400500 BILRIREhARG Thread trimmer drive asm. 1 1
36 |1302002 i Shaft 1 1
37 [11322001 XD AL EhER Positioning block 1 1
38  |HO5013 GB/T896-1986 4 Snap ring 1 1
39 10112003 HHATHEIRIPR Cunter weight protecting 1 1
40 11322003 FERESKEE I Solenoid cushion rubber 1 1
41 |M309001 NS s A Solenoid pin 1 1
42 101511026 R HEIRETSMI5/64"x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=9 1 1
43 11312006 Pls7 s S Solenoid bracket 1 1
44 [NO1001 1253 M4 Nut M4 2 2
45 |wo1013 GB/T971-19855Y84.5 Washer 2 2
46 |12516006 IRESM1/4"X40 Nut SM1/4"X40 1 1
47  |001004 [ekitl/zz] Rubber ring 1 1
48  [1383003300 T2 MR AL Thread trimmer solenoid asm. 1 1
49  |M327003 i Spring 1 1
50 |m312007 FALR Thread release bed 1 1
51 |13520002 BREISM1/4'x28 Screw SM1/4'x28 1 1
10(1)
| |
| |
22
| |
| |
10. H1SLB4E(1)-2e224E45/Machine Head Accessories(1)-Thread Stand Components

FSNO.| NTIES Part NO. 2R PartName BFEA Description = Number
1 20131019 S22 aanilyatiar s Spool rest rod rubber cap 1 1
2 |s04050 B2TMS (=16 Screw M5 L=16 3 3
3 |wo1047 HEMS washer M5 2 2
4 |N01034 [ESIVES Nut M5 4 4
5 13831022 57 S0E5 7 Spool rest arm upper 1 1
6  |1om3om B (K) Thread guide ring 2 2
7 |om3o10 pors7E (0] Thread guide ring 2 2
8 13831019 LRBeFF Y Spool rest rod upper 1 1
9 [13831021 (BRI Spool rest rod joint 1 1

10 [13831020 SRS Spool rest rod lower 1 1
n 10122106 REEAE Spool rest rod rubber ring 2 2
12 |wol048 HEMI6 Washer M16 2 2
13 N02004 126 M16 Spool rest rod nut M16 1 1
4 504051 H2£T M5 Spool rest arm lower screw M5 1 1
15 [N01034 925G M5 Nut M5 2 2
6 w02027 Spring washer M5 2 2
7 13831023 Spool rest arm lower 1 1
18 13831024 Spool rest 2 2
19 20131010 Spool rest cushion 2 2
20 |20131006 Spool pin 2 2
21 13831025 LEARHTARY Spool retainer 2 2
22 (1383100300 IR Thread stand asm. 1 1

N ENRIDBIRAE]
NTeSELIHL

AEHHE - SMHEEIXYIAREE RS

B4 : 318000
EIPEERR

E31& : 0086-0576-88177788 88177789

{€H 1 0086-0576-88177758

s -
[EIZRED

E31E : 0086-0576-88177782 88177774

EEHBIZEMST

f£H : 0086-0576-88177787
GEERIRSHIE | 400-8876858
http://www.chinajack.com

BRHIEEY , OASTEM , LSS,

WEATARBSS

www.chinajack.com

2016.12





